
375 Beale Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94105Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-1926 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Committee Approval

File created: In control:9/9/2016 Bay Area Toll Authority Oversight Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/9/2016

Title: Contract - I-580 Richmond-San Rafael (RSR) Bridge Access Improvement Project -Construction
Package “A” Eastbound Third Lane and Point Molate Bicycle/Pedestrian Path - O.C. Jones and Sons,
Inc. ($27,277,849 plus a contingency of $5,601,176)

Recommendation to approve a contract to construct the improvements required to add a third
eastbound lane to I-580 between Main Street in Marin County and Marine Street in Contra Costa
County.  Those limits include a third eastbound lane over the entire length of the Richmond-San
Rafael Bridge.  The project will also create a barrier separated bicycle-pedestrian path from Marine
Street to Stenmark Drive in Richmond.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5b_RSRaccess-ConstructionAgreeement_OC Jones-x.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBay Area Toll Authority Oversight
Committee

11/9/2016 1 Pass

Subject:
Contract - I-580 Richmond-San Rafael (RSR) Bridge Access Improvement Project -Construction

Package “A” Eastbound Third Lane and Point Molate Bicycle/Pedestrian Path - O.C. Jones and

Sons, Inc. ($27,277,849 plus a contingency of $5,601,176)

Recommendation to approve a contract to construct the improvements required to add a third

eastbound lane to I-580 between Main Street in Marin County and Marine Street in Contra Costa

County.  Those limits include a third eastbound lane over the entire length of the Richmond-San

Rafael Bridge.  The project will also create a barrier separated bicycle-pedestrian path from Marine

Street to Stenmark Drive in Richmond.

Presenter:

Chris Lillie

Recommended Action:
Committee Approval

Metropolitan Transportation Commission Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

